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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

IN GENERAL ASSEMBLY

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

JANUARY SESSION, A.D. 2018

HOU

SE RESOLUTION

EXPRESSING CONDOLENCES

Introduced By: Representatives Shekarchi, and Morgan

Date Introduced: February 0

6, 2018

Referred To: House read and passed

WHEREAS, The House of Representatives has learned with sorrow of the

unfortunate passing of:
Manuel "Buddy" M. Vincent
Gloria Mollicone

Alice M. Lincoln

James T. "Red" Logan
William T. O'Hara

Joseph D. Ulbin

Normand D. Tanguay
Norman A. Ricci, Jr.

Helen K. Allard

Ann H. Trottier

Eleanor A. Rousseau
Donald M. Lyford

Carl Fredrick "Fred" Corbett
John William Moran

Mary Ann Ferruccio-Gallucci
John Messineo

David P. Leslie

Robert W. Weeden, Sr.

Representatives Lombardi
Representative Shanley
Representative Amore
Representative McEntee
Representative Tanzi
Representative Vella-Wilkinson
Representative Johnston
Representatives O'Brien and Corvese
Representative Shekarchi
Representative Shekarchi
Representative Shekarchi
Representative Shekarchi
Representative Shekarchi
Representative Shekarchi
Representative Shekarchi
Representative Shekarchi
Representative Shekarchi

Representative Shekarchi
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Christine Salvadore Representative Shekarchi

Richard "Dickie" Byrd Representatives Casey, Morin and
Phillips

Elmer H. Gardiner Representative Shekarchi

Joseph T. Vegera Representative Shekarchi

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That this House of Representatives of the
State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations extends its sincerest condolences and
expression of sympathy to the bereaved; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Secretary of State be and hereby is respectfully requested to

transmit a properly inscribed memorial to the bereaved.
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